

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



NAAC Criterion-I

Key Indicator –1.2.2

Structure of the program clearly indicting the course as approved by competent Board of studies 1.2.2Evidences



Department of Tourism and Travel Management
Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala,
Kangra



Central University of Himachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



INDEX Department of Tourism and Travel Management

S. No.	DESCRIPTION	Agenda item	PageN o.
1	Approved Minutes of the 3 rd BOS meeting highlighting the CBCS/ECS dt 09/06/2017	TTM-BoS-4/17-6	1



Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009) Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



4. Agenda Item No.- TTM-BoS-4/17-6 - Feedback on the course contents

Decision of Board of Studies:- The members of the board of Studies had found the course contents of different courses satisfactory.

Decision of School Board:- The members of the school board had detailed discussion on the course structure of Choice Based Credit System being implemented in the Department of Tourism and Travel, Course Contents and Reference books and approved the course contents of different papers.

Agenda Item No. - SOTTHM-SB-3/2017-3 -To discuss and suggest on matters regarding improvement of standard of Teaching and Research and quality of education

Decision: The members were satisfied with the quality of PG and RD Programmes being run by the Department of Tourism and Travel. They also gave few suggestions regarding change in credits of some courses. These suggestions were noted for implementation at appropriate level.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

S. No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Signature
1.	Prof. Hans Raj Sharma, Dean School of Tourism, Travel and Hospitality Management Central University of Himachal Pradesh	Chairman	
2.	Prof. S P Bansal Vice Chancellor Indira Gandhi State University Meerpur Rewari, Haryana	External Expert	
3.	Dr. Deepak Raj Gupta Professor, Department of Tourism and Travel University of Jammu	External Expert	
4.	Dr. Prashant Kumar Gautam, Associate Professor University Institute of Hotel and Tourism Management, Panjab University Chandigarh	External Expert	
5.	Prof. I. V. Malhan Professor Dean, School of Mathematics, Computer and Information Sciences, CUHP	Vice Chancellor's Nominee	

Page 4 of 5

6.	Mr. Arun Bhatia Assistant Professor Department of Tourism and Travel Central University of Himachal Pradesh	Member	KA .
7.	Dr. Suman Sharma Assistant Professor Department of Tourism and Travel Central University of Himachal Pradesh	Special Invitee	que
8.	Dr. Sundraraman Assistant Professor Department of Tourism and Travel Central University of Himachal Pradesh	Special Invitee	
9.	Mr. Debasis Sahoo Assistant Professor Department of Tourism and Travel Central University of Himachal Pradesh	Special Invitee	gir

Prof. Hans Raj Sharma Chairman, School Board Dean, School of Tourism and Travel & Hospitality Management